C®SMOS

Mavigate the Compliance Universe

40 C.F.R. § 421.254

Standards of performance for new sources.

Any new source subject to this subpart shall achieve the following new source performance standards:

(a) Smelter wet air pollution control.

NSPS for the Primary Precious Metals and Mercury Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property Maximum for any 1 day Maximum for monthly average

mg/troy ounce of gold and silver smelted

Lead 0.364
Mercury 0.195
Silver 0.377
Zinc 1.326
Gold 0.130
0il and Grease 13.000
Total suspended solids 19.500
pH (1)

1Within the range of 7.5 to 10.0 at all times.
(b) Silver chloride reduction spent solution.

NSPS for the Primary Precious Metals and Mercury Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property Maximum for any 1 day Maximum for monthly average

mg/troy ounce of silver reduced in solution

Lead 0.112
Mercury 0.060
Silver 0.116

0.169

0.078

0.156

0.546

13.000

15.600

0.052

0.024

0.048

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US

Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-1-


https://compliancecosmos.org/standards-performance-new-sources-106
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

Zinc

Gold

0il and Grease

Total suspended solids

pH

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login

0.408

0.040

£4.000

6.000

(1)

0.168

£4.000

£4.800

(1)

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

0.


https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	40 C.F.R. § 421.254
	Standards of performance for new sources.
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



