

40 C.F.R. § 421.254

Standards of performance for new sources.

Any new source subject to this subpart shall achieve the following new source performance standards:

(a) Smelter wet air pollution control.

NSPS for the Primary Precious Metals and Mercury Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property	Maximum for any 1 day	Maximum for monthly average
	mg/troy ounce of gold and silver smelted	
Lead	0.364	0.169
Mercury	0.195	0.078
Silver	0.377	0.156
Zinc	1.326	0.546
Gold	0.130	
Oil and Grease	13.000	13.000
Total suspended solids	19.500	15.600
рН	(1)	(1)

¹ Within the range of 7.5 to 10.0 at all times.

(b) Silver chloride reduction spent solution.

NSPS for the Primary Precious Metals and Mercury Subcategory

Pollutant or pollutant property	Maximum for any 1 day	Maximum for monthly average
	mg/troy ounce of silver reduced in solution	
Lead	0.112	0.052
Mercury	0.060	0.024
Silver	0.116	0.048

Zinc	0.408	0.168
Gold	0.040	
Oil and Grease	4.000	4.000
Total suspended solids	6.000	4.800
рН	(1)	(1)

This document is only available to subscribers. Please \log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login